e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : W 385239 <F W 385239 /homne/us01 8246/ edmmod :
PART SEy FIRST B TERMINAL NAME: RK-TYPE > —1 L EADMAKER MECH POST FEED - l

NUMBER JSED SETATNING MACHINE GUARD AMP PN MFR PN YAZAKT TERMINAL  CUST CRIMP SPECS ~2 | BENCH MODEL K MECH PRE FEED |

1385239 — 1 B 1225001 PLATE (REF)| (RERD 285931 7114-1466-08 [Bap e ME ot T ep— _3 BENCH MODEL G MECH PRE FEED g |

1365239 -~ & 565435-5 LTR |
1385235-3 | 554500- 1 A [.037 £.002 [0.94 $0.05mml| 0.5 mm® (CAVS) MER RER RER L - B c2oda s NUT, AEX€1/2-20) CES

@A = D35 % 005 10 91 20 0cmmilo.oF mmE (TAVaSKS REF | REF | REF - B 2406261 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT b= N

. — . e ' REF | REF | REF - B 2406261 SHAFT, PIVOT ES :

C NOT UsSED REF | REF | REF - B 2406331 BUSHING &7 |

0 NO T USED REF |REF |[REF| - | & 4556801 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE B }

BECT  (REF) e o - NI REF |REF [REF| - | B 2406291 BLOCK, PLVOT s | D

REF | REF | REF - A 2406322 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 64 |

AMP-0-LECTRIC ™ TERM GUARD G TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | .066 L[1.68mm] i 0.3-0.5mm® REF | REF TREET — [ B 5406593 PIN, CAM ROLLER 53 ;

INSUL 11710 [2.73mm] OV 2. 4MM MAX REF | REF |REF| - | B 2406581 ROLLER, CAM B2 \

WIRE STRIF LENGTH | TERM APFPL SFPEC FEED AFPPL INSTRUCTION|SET UP GAGE |LAYOUT REF | REF | REF _ B 4543982 ROD, FEED = :

.1a7 NONE . 370 405-3040 4580371 | L2510 REF | REF | REF | A ASA4178_ ] CUIDE, FEED ROD 50 |

129 REF | REF | REF - C 4542201 CAP, RAM 59 :

128 REF | REF | REF - D 4544851 HOUS NG 58 :

B / 2 2 - C o-304779-4 PIN, WIRE DISC C.32600B | 127 | ] ] - C 5-240641-/ SPACER, BUMPER, HOLDDOWN| 57 |
0 / 2 2 - C o-30477Y9-2 PIN, WIRE DISC CL32500A | 126 1 ] ] - B EY054.2-2 PAWL, FEED 56 :
§ 1 1 T - A 4869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISITON 125 REF | REF | REF - B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55 |
; 1 1 T - A 2172381 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 REF | REF | REF - B Y1499 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54— :
5 1 1 T - - 4088040 oF APPL INST 408-8040 123 REF | REF | REF - B EY054 7~ RHOLDER, FEED FINGER 53 :
% 122 REF | REF | REF - A 4506791 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52 |
. ] ] ] - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 121 ] | | - A cll242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN o] :
9 REF | REF | REF - A 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (¢.187x.50)LEVER 120 ] ] ] - A EY0 /531 SPACER, TONKER 50 |
2 REF | REF | REF - A 1-21030-6b PIN, DOWEL (g, 187x1.25) HOUSING 119 ] - - - B EY0BL0Z2-B CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 57T 49 :
Z REF | REF | REF - A 210453 RING,RET "C" (£.187)FD FING PIN| 118 - ] - - B EY0B0Z2-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 5T 48 :
? | 1 T - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 - - ] - B EY050T -4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 %/8 ST | 47 |
= REF |REF |REF| = | A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) ADJ PLATE [116 1 1 1 - | B 4594561 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 46 :
REF | REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)FEED GDE ROD 115 ] ] ] - A EY0TYT 1 PLUG, NYLON 45 |

2 2 2 = A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 ] 1 1 - C 4556731 RAM 44 :

REF | REF | REF - A S-21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(#.125x.500ADJ ROD | 113 ] ] ] - A EY0T 251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C

112 ] ] ] - A EY0T 241 WASHER, RAM 4. :

4 4 4 - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIPPER | 111 ] ] ] - A Y-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(Z/T1BxT1.00)] 47 :

REF | REF | REF - A 2189494 WASHER, FLAT (¢5/1B)SCREW ADJ| 110 T ] ] - A 23241-b BALL, STEEL 40 |

109 ] ] ] - A EY0T1 701 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 39 :

1 1 T - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (NO. BY HOLDDOWN 108 ] ] ] - C EY0T142-1 DISC, INSULATION 38 |

REF | REF | REF - A 210b8-5 NUT, HEX (B-32)FEED ADJ 107 ] ] ] - D 3247771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 :

106 ] ] ] - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36 :

105 ] ] ] - B EZ0212-1 FOST, RAM 35 |

] 1 - - A 9920371 PIN, CLEVIS 104 ] ] ] - B EY0/8b-b SUPFPORT, TERMINAL 34 :

1 1 T - A 21009~ SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20%.25 LW)RAM | 103 REF | REF | REF - D 4556751 PLATE, BASE 33 |

D 22 2| - ] oA 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) ID PLATE| 102 w 1 1 - | A 590432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 [0
REF | REF | REF | - A 6-23715-5 SCR, PAN HD(6-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 107 3 |

] 1 T - B 4612641 PLATE, TDENTIFICATION 100 REF | REF | REF - B 4556891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30 :

/ 2 2 - A 3-21002-0 SCR,BHC C10-32x.88) DRAG 494 ] ] ] - C 4556711 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29 :

] 1 1 - A 227338 SCR, BHC (B8-32x. 38 LWIANVIL| 9 ] ] ] - C 1 -4558606-9 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEF | 23 |

REF | REF | REF - A 2-21002-9 SCR,BHC C10-32x. 720 CAP = / 2 2 - A 1 -22.284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 :

REF | REF | REF - A 2227338 SCR, BHC (1/4-20%.62)HOUSING Yb ] ] ] - B EY0546-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 2b |

REF | REF | REF - A 2=21002-7 SCR,BHC (10-32x.5005C ADJ BLOCK| 9% ] ] ] - B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 :

B S & - A 2=21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) TERM H DWN Y4 ] ] ] - D E-690504-8 GUIDE, STRIP (REARD 24 :

Y3 ] ] ] - A EY0435-1 CUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23 |

] 1 T - A 1-21003-9Y SCR, FHC (B-32%. 380 DEP 9./ - - ] - B Y047V .2-2 STRIFPPER 27 :

] ] ] - A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (b=32x. 38) CAM 91 REF | REF | REF | - A 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN E B

40 ] ] - - A E/S216-1 STRIPPER WIRE STOP AS3Y | 20 :

] 1 - - A /=21000-Y SCR, SHC (4-40x . 19 5TRIPPER| B8Y ] ] - - B 4589491 STRIPPER 19 :

als 15 |

2 2 2 2 - | A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x. 48) DEP-HOLD 87 17 }

] 1 T - A 2-22603-0 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINCER | 8b ] ] ] - B 3185631 GUARD, CHIF, FRONT 16 |

| 2 2] 2] -1~ 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x. 25)F ST GUIDE | 85 15 }
5 1 1 W - | A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50)STRIPPER | 84 14 ‘
REF |REF |[REF| - | A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x.75) FEED ROD GO | 83 13 }
= REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-b SCR, SHC (10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK 0./ ] ] ] - A 5-22.280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12 :
] 1 T - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL o1 ] ] ] - B EY04BT -2 STOF, SHEAR 1 |

REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-4 S5CR, SHC (10-32%. 38)FIVOT BLK| 80 ] ] ] - C 1-690459-0 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10 F— :

| g 3 - REF - - B 4557491 CUARD, WINDOW 1= ] ] ] ] - C 3187071 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9 :
= 3\ | REF - - - B 6/49532-1 INSERT, GUARD I4s: T ] ] ] - C c-bb22/0-/ ANV ITL 8 |
| 77 7 ;
:| £ [FoST FEED 1 5/8 STROKE| PRE FEED _1 1/8 STROKE | PRE FEED 1 5/8 STROKE A RECOMMENDED SFARE FPARTS. i E }
. J A CREASE | 1odTly 75 ] ] ] - C 31870711 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONTI| S |
ol “ ] 1 T - A 590b03-1 SPRING, ASS1aT 74 ] ] ] - B 238011-5 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 |
& % A CUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING 1 1 1 — A 23030-1 SCR,SHC (B-32x.25 SL)YINS DISC | 73 1 1 1 1 — C 2—-654630-7 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 :
uE PPl TCATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE . REF |REF [REF| - | A 4581091 WASHER, SPECIAL 72 1 1| - | ¢ 1-455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 1
; A BB TCATE DAt v LUSTNG NG 5 MACHTNE O11 REF | REF | REF - A Y0571 71 SPACER 71 ! ] ] ] - C 16736009 CRIMPER, WIRE | |

; ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° ) ) -3 -2 -1 [U/M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM —3 | 2| -1 UM SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM :

= = = S5 I TEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT S | ~——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REYVISION) A

K TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR ITEMS 75 AND 79) ARE USED ON ITEM 46 . aTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST ATY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST :

A CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL - HT TR FIN - :

DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ |

/N APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH SEAL PN 2BE332. STHERWISE SPECIFIED: DR OBMARGT[AFF OBMARO] w

5  PLC DEC £ R. KNEPPER T.ELBIN AR P Ineorporated |

. L;@ " APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER > PLC Dec x- e R R }

« FLAT HD HAS BEzN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGCHT AT - NAME MACHINE REF |

2 BT QUALIFICATION. APPLY PN 1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. 5 | 0150-0467-04 S PROA SR rexriRes Y/ SCALESIDE Lo nae APPUCATORSP:EIENTI /:EPVDL 1
o | 66 LEADMAKER BENCH MACHINE SRR R s e e e | T B | D 1385239 1 | s ;
TR T e [ s i ; : = ; ! 5% [ CUSTOMER AND AGSEMBLY DRAWING |7 |

\




